



February 6, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C62, G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098

Scrip Code: Reference:

NSE Scrip Symbol

: BLS

BSE Scrip Code

: 540073

MSEI Scrip Symbol

: BLS

Subject: Publication in Newspaper Board Meeting Notice under Regulation 47 (1) (a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir /Madam,

Please find attached herewith copies of the Newspaper clippings regarding Notice of Board Meeting published in The Financial Express (English edition) & Jansatta Express (Hindi edition) on 6th February, 2017.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings is also be uploaded on Company's website.

Yours faithfully,

For BLS International Services Lanited

Mukul Harmilapi

Chief Financial Officer

Address: 73 State Bank Colony G.T. Road, Delhi - 110033

Encl: As above

I MONDAY I FEBRUARY 612017

Date : February 04, 2017

(VINOD RAHEJA) CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

(A.K. TANEJA) MANAGING DIRECTOR

BLS® BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

di

₹€

pr

ev

gei

cr ag

sh

an

(C)

Regd Office: G-4B-1, Extension Mohan Co-operative Indf. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delbi - 110044

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907 Website: http://www.blsinternational.com/ Email: investors@bisinternational.net. Contact no. +91 11 45795002; Fax: +91 11-2375526

NOTICE Pursuant to Provisions of Regulation 29 with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, February 14 2017 at 3:00 P.M. at 1" Floor, Vijaya Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 nteralia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results for Third Quarter ended 31" December, 2016.

Pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 the Trading Window for dealing the securities of the company will remain closed for Directors, Officers and Designated Employees of the Company as defined in the code from 4:00 P.M. on February 04, 2017 and will end 48 hours after the Third quarter financial results are made public on February 14, 2017.

The information contained in this Notice is also available on the Company's website www.bisinternational.com and on the website o Exchange of India Ltd. www.msei.jn

By Order of the Board For BLS International Services Ltd. Sdl

Place: New Delhi (Joint Managing Director)
Date: 04-02-2017 DIN: 06975729 Date: 04-02-2017

VIDYANAND INVESTMENTS
PRIVATE LIMITED.
Regd Add: 203/10178; 2" Floor, Ravinder Pla.
Abdul Aziz Road, WEA, Karol Bagh.
New Delhi-110005
CIN NO: U74899D11992PTC050426

hail ld: pkchadha@hotmail.com Phone No:- 9811331210 PUBLIC NOTICE
BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NORTHERN REGION MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, 2" FLOOR PARYAVARAN BHAWAN, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI-110003

AND In the matter of Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(6) (a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014.

n the matter of Vidyanand Investments Private Limited, having its Registered office at 203/10178 2" floor, Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, WEA Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Regional Director, Northern Region, 2° Floor, CGO mplex, Paryavaran Bhawan, Lodhi Road, Delh 110003 under section 13 of the Companies Act. 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of Company in terms of Special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinar General Meeting of petitioner Company held on 31/12/ 2016 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "NCT of Delhi to the State of

Uttar Pradesh.*

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver or cause to be delivered or company may believe or cause to be delivered, send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an afficiant stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regiona Director, Northern Region, 2rd Floor, EGO Complex Paryavaran Bhawan, Lodi Road, Delhi-110003, within fourteen days from the dale of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned above. FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE APPLICANT VIDYANAND INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED CONTROL

DEEPIKACHADHA Date: 01/02/2017 DIRECTOR Date: 01/02/2017

Place: DELHI

DIN - 0 1765398

Add: - B-76, Sector-14, Noida-201301

EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

Edelweiss

CIN - U67100MH2007PLC174759

Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098.

E-AUCTION SALE OF "SECURED ASSET" OF M/s RPS CLOTHING & LINEN PVT. LTD

Offers are invited for E-auction sale of the following Secured Asset of M/s RPS CLOTHING & LINEN PVT, LTD. ("Borrower"), on "as is where is", "as is what is", "whatever there is basis" and "no recourse basis" basis under the provisions of the Secuntisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, ("SARFAESI Act and Rules 2002") the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer (AO) of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited ("EARC")

Description of Secured Asset	Reserve Price (Rs. Lakhs)	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (Rs. Lakhs)	Bid Increment (Rs. Lakhs)	Date of Inspection	Last Date of Submission of Sealed Bids	of Opening of Bids
Residential Flat at 2nd Floor, Property No. 27, situated at Gujarat Vihar Co-operative House Bullding Society Limited	Rs.	Rs. 21.60	Rs. 1.00	February 13, 2017, between 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM	Before 5:00 PM on February 27, 2017	February 28, 2017 at 11:00 AM to 12:00 noon with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each Guiarat Co-operative

Brief Description of the Secured Asset: Residential Flat at 2nd Floor, situated at property bearing No 27, Gujarat Co-operative House Building Society Limited, Colony known as Gujarat Vihar, Delhi 11092 (Plot Area - 294 sq.yds.) bounded by North: Road 80 ft wide, South: Property No.52, East: Property No.26 and West: Property No.28.

GIST OF THE TERMS & CONDITIONS APPEARING IN BID DOCUMENT:

The E-auction sale of Secured Assets is on "as is where is basis", "as is what is basis", "whatever there is basis "no recourse basis" for and on behalf of the Secured Creditor viz. EARC (in its capacity as Trustee of EARC Trust - SC "as is what is basis", "whatever there is basis" & In respect of the Secured Assets, EARC has outstanding dues of Rs.70,68,13,058/- (Rupees Seventy Crore Sixty Eight Lakh
Thirteen Thousand and Fifty Eight Only) as on March 22, 2015 together with further interest and other expenses/costs thereon and further reduced by amounts recovered by State Bank of India (Assignor of EARC)/EARC after the said date

In case there is a discrepancy between the publications of sale notice in English and Vernacular Newspaper, then in such a case the English newspaper will supersede the vernacular newspaper and it shall be considered as the final copy, thus removing the ambiguity Bid document containing detailed terms and conditions of the Bid can be obtained from "https://edelweissarc.auctiontiger.net"

between February 07, 2017 to February 26, 2017.

For participating in online e-auction sale, Bid Document with Annexures should be submitted before 5:00 PM on February 27, 2017 along with EMD (equal to 10% of the Reserve Price) payable by way of RTGS/NEFT in the account of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited bearing Account No. 0004103000054719, IDBI Bank, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai, IFSC Code No. IBKL0000004, along with copies of the PAN Card, Board Resolutions in case of Company, photo id and Address Proof. Once Online Bid is submitted by the Bidder, the same cannot be withdrawn. The secured asset shall be sold by the undersigned by way of Electronic Public Auction at the dates and timing specified in the above table in the premises of Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai-400 098 through e-Auction Agency M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited at their website/portal https://edelweissarc.auctiontiger.net with auto extension clause, i.e. the end ime of e-Auction will be extended by 5 minutes each time if bid is made before close of e-Auction.

The EMD will not carry any interest. AO may retain EMD of the top 2 Bidders up to 2 months from the date of opening of the Bids in order to consider the bid submitted by the second highest bidder in the event the successful bidder fails to pay the bid

amount within the stipulated period.

The bidders may participate in the e-auction from their own office/place of their choice. Internet connectivity shall have to be arranged by each bidder himself/itself. The Authorised officer and/or the service provider shall not be held responsible for the internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc. For details, help: procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger); Contact number: +91 79 40230841 / 830/835; Toll Free Number: 1800 103 5342; Whatsapp: +91 9374519724, 8460706833. E-mail id: "mailto:support@auctiontiger.net" and "mailto: prakash@auctiontiger.net"

The successful Bidder will be required to deposit 25% of the sale price (including the EMD already deposited) immediately i.e. or the same day or not later than next working day of the confirmation of sale, as the case may be. The balance amount of the sale price is to be paid within 15 days of the confirmation of the sale. In case of failure to deposit the balance amount within the prescribed period, the amount of EMD / deposited amount shall be forfeited and no claim shall be entertained against EARC in respect thereof

AO reserves the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any or all Bids without assigning any reasons in respect thereof, in case all the Bids are rejected, AO can negotiate with any of the bidders or other parties for sale of the Secured Assets. The decision of the AO shall be final and binding.

The bidders are requested in their own interests, to take inspection of the assets put up for auction and satisfy themselves about the nature and condition of the said assets and other relevant details pertaining to the abovementioned assets before submitting their bids. Statutory/Government dues if any like property taxes, sales tax, excise dues and other dues such as electricity dues, maintenance charges, etc. if any should be ascertained by the bidders.

ages created by the Borrower/Guarantor in The Secured Assets mentioned in the Bid Document are based on the charges/morts favour of Secured Creditor. Interested parties are requested to verify details of the Secured Assets before submitting the bids.

The Secured Assets are being sold free from charges and encumbrances of Secured Creditor only.

The successful Bidder would be required to bear all the necessary expenses on transfer of immovable assets like stamp duty registration expenses /incidental costs and expenses and other incidental costs relating to sale and transfer of Secured Assets. There are no known statutory liabilities relating to the Secured Asset. If any such statutory liabilities are discovered at a subsequent stage, the same shall be solely dealt with by the Successful Bidder at his own costs and expenses.

The EARC or the Authorised Officer of EARC will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance, property tax of

any dues to the Government or anybody in respect of the Secured Asset.

The sale of the Secured Assets is subject to the terms and conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act and Rules, 2002 and the conditions mentioned hereinabove. The Borrower/Guarantor may treat this as Notice u/s 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The

Borrower/Guarantor is hereby given a last and final opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated above and reclaim the Secured Assets failing which the same will be sold as per the terms and conditions mentioned above. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Sd/- Authorised Officer Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited Ph: +91 22 40886090

Dated: February 06, 2017 Place: Mumbai

of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

FOR KOTHARI FERMENTATION & BIOCHEM LIMITED

Date: 06/02/2017

COMPANY SECRETARY

BLS® BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: G-4B-1, Extension Mohan Co-operative Indi. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044 CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907;

Website: http://www.blsintemational.com Email: investors@bisinternational.net Contact no.+91.11 45795002; Fax: +91.11-2375526

NOTICE
Pursuant to Provisions of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR Regulations, 2015 Notice is hereby given that Regulations, 2015 Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, February 14, 2017 at 3:00 P.M. at 1°Floor, Vijaya Building, 17, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi — 110001 interalia, to consider and approve the Un-audied Quarterly Financial Results for Third. Quarter ended 31° December, 2016.

Pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 the Trading Window for dealing the securities of the company will remain closed for Directors.

company will remain closed for Directors.
Officers and Designated Employees of the Company as defined in the code from 4:00 P.M. on February 04, 2017 and will, end. 48 hours after the Third quarter financial results are made

public on February 14, 2017. The information contained in this Notice is also available on the Company's website www.bsinternational.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) www.nseindla.com BSE Limited National Stock Exchange ... BSE Limited www.nseindla.com and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.msei.in By Order of the Board ... By Orde

For BLS International Services Ltd.

Place: New Delhi (Joint Managing Director)
Div: 06-975729 Date: 04-02-2017

लाइन बोली जमा कर देने के बाद उसे वापस र्गात यदि ई-नीलामी की समाप्ति से पूर्व बोली पोर्टल https://edelweissarc.auction-ऑफ सीएसटी रोड, कलीना, मुम्बई-400098 व्यम से की जाएगी।

का भुगतान नहीं करने की स्थिति में द्वितीय रमंडी एओ द्वारा 2 मांड तक सुरक्षित रख ली

स्वयं ही इन्टरनेट कनैक्टिविटी की व्यवस्था लिए प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एवं/अथवा सेवा लिए संभावित बोलीदाता मै. ई-प्रॉक्योमेंन्ट की ने 1800 103 5342, Whats app: तथा "mailto:prakash@auction-

एमडी राशि को घटाकर) 25% बिक्री मूल्य किया जाएगा। निर्धारित अवधि में भुगता-किसी प्रकार के दावे पर विचार नहीं किया

रस्त करने का अधिकार है। यदि सभी बोली विचार-विमर्श कर सकते हैं। इस संदर्भ में

सम्पत्ति की प्रकृति तथा स्थित तथा उपरोक्त देयताओं, यदि कोई हो, जैसे सम्पत्ति कर, को बोलीदाता को स्वयं ही सुनिश्चित करना

पॉर्टगेजेज पर आधारित है। इच्छुक पार्टियों

प्रम्यत्तियों की बिक्री तथा अंतरण से संबंधित

विधिक देयता की जानकारी मिलती है तो

वभार, सम्पत्ति कर या अन्य किसी बकाए

समें वर्णित निर्धारित नियमीं एवं शती तथा

समें वर्णित शर्तों के अधीन सूचना मानें। ायम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के

हस्ता./- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एसेट रीकन्स्ट्रवशन कम्पनी लिमिटेड फोन: +91 22 40886090

ज़ी मानते हैं कि दिखाई पड़ती हैं ते ही सही मानते ो जी ने हंसकर ब में जो पैसा है हं इसलिए क्योंकि ीर दोस्तों के छह करने हैं। राहुल मोदी जी को हर देता है। उन्होंने रेभाषा तो यह है रीबों के लिए, सी । सच्चाई की, ए नदे परे करने के मोडेस्टी इस बात न कुछ कमी होती ने नोटबंदी करके री है।

पेज 1 का बाकी कदम का जिक्र करते हुए प्रधानमंत्री ने कहा कि वह ऐसे-ऐसे पेच कस रहे हैं कि विपक्षी तिलमिला उठे हैं। राजनीतिक दलों का गुरसा अभी जितना नजर आता है, वह पहले कभी नहीं था। वे मोदी को पराजित करने के लिए एकजुट हो रहे हैं। मोदी ने कहा 'वे चुनाव जीतने के लिए नहीं आए हैं, बल्कि इस डर से एकजुट हो रहे हैं कि अगर वे अलग-अलग रहे तो राज्यसभा में भी मोदी का बहुमत हो जाएगा तो वह ऐसे कानून बनाएगा कि चौर लुटेरों को जगह नहीं मिलेगी। प्रधानमंत्री ने कहा कि तीन मजबूत खम्भों पर विकास की मजबूत इमारत बनेगी। उनकी नजर में विकास के 'वि' का अर्थ विद्युत से है, 'का' का मतलब कानून-व्यवस्था और 'स' का अर्थ सड़क से है। इन तीन खम्भों पर विकास की भव्य इमारत बनाई जा सकती है।

उन्होंने कहा कि उत्तर प्रदेश की जनता



Certified True Copy

For BLS International Services Ltd.

trate of mine wi 145 LLOZ 45L 2 Chief Financial Officer